EN
SERVICE MANUAL
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVILBISS PRODUCT.
  AG361 & AG361ESeries:
DEVILBISS AG360
Low Pressure, Air Atomisation Automatic Spray
Guns.
           II 2 G X T6

**
***
AG361 GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
TABLE 1
AIR CAP PERFORMANCE GUIDEAG361
200-300 ml/min
1.75 Bar [26 psi]
See table 1
HV30 (HVLP) operates at 0.7 bar [10 psi] atomisation air pressure at the cap.
375 L/min [13.3 cfm]
355 L/min [12.6 cfm]
2 Bar [30 psi]
380mm
Trans-Tech/Compliant
2 Bar [30 psi]PRO-100-TE40-K
Trans-Tech/Compliant
250-400 ml/min
160-200 ml/min
300mm
3 Bar [45 psi]
2 Bar [30 psi]325 L/min [11.6 cfm]
HVLP
360mm
Conventional
Trans-Tech/Compliant PRO-100-TE10-K 300mm
Size & construction
See table 2
AIR CAP
Plugged
Air ConsumptionPart Number
Trans-Tech/Compliant
Remote
Conventional
290 L/min [10.3 cfm]
440 L/min [15.7 cfm] 250-600 ml/min
150-200 ml/min
100-350 ml/min
Conventional
2 Bar [30 psi]255 L/min [9.1 cfm]
PROC-120-C2-K
PROC-120-C3-K
Recommended
Air Inlet Pressure
150-250 ml/min
PRO-100-TE50-K 2 Bar [30 psi]425 L/min [15.1 cfm]
Control Valve
FLUID TIP
Ratchet
Fixed
Micrometer
BACK END OPTIONS
PROC-120-C1-K
Trans-Tech/Compliant
150-200 ml/minPRO-100-TE20-K
PRO-100-TE30-K
250-400 ml/min
290mm
PRO-100-HV30-K 315mm450 L/min [16.0 cfm]
Air Cap & Type
Conventional
Typical Fluid
Flow*
300 L/min [10.7 cfm] 3 Bar [45 psi]
3 Bar [45 psi]
270mm
Typical Fan Pattern